years would tend to support our view.

• Market shares winners and losers- Optus was ‘the biggest loser’ in 2006 with a 1.4% revenue market
share loss and 2.2% over two years, somewhat paying the price for protecting its historically high returns.
Telstra lost 1ppt of service revenue market share in 2006 while its subscriber market share remained stable
as a result of an aggressive and costly customer acquisition campaign in the Dec-06 half. Vodafone and
Hutchison took a combined 3% revenue market share away from Telstra and Optus over the last two years.
We expect these trends to continue in 2007 and beyond as we see no industry restructuring scenario which
could rationalize the excess of invested capital currently at play in the Australian mobile industry.

Table 1: Australian Mobile market in 2006
 Total Mobile

revenue growth
Service

revenue growth
Total Revenue

market share gain/ loss
Services Revenue

market share gain/ loss
Subscriber

market share gain/ loss
Share of
net adds

SACs EBITDA margins Capex
growth

 CY06 CY06 Dec 04-
Dec 06

Dec 05-
Dec 06

Dec 04-
Dec 06

Dec 05-
Dec 06

Dec 04-
Dec 06

Dec 05-
Dec 06

CY06 1H07 CY06 pcp
change

CY06

Telstra  +10.0% +5.9% -0.5% +0.4% -1.8% -0.7% -1.2% -0.7% +30.2% 183 +35.0% -10.0% +52%
Optus +4.4% +3.9% -2.2% -1.4% -2.8% -1.2% -2.0% +0.2% +37.0% 137 +36.1% +0.7% -9%
Vodafone +12.5% +13.2% +1.4% +0.5% +1.8% +0.9% +1.8% -0.3% +12.3% 274 n/a n/a +9%
Hutchison +15.6% +22.0% +1.2% +0.5% +2.8% +1.0% +1.4% +0.8% +20.5%  neg nm -1%
Total industry +8.9% +7.6%   +23%
Source: JPMorgan estimates, Company data.

 2

Asia Pacific Equity Research
05 March 2007

Laurent Horrut
(61-2) 9220-1593
laurent.j.horrut@jpmorgan.com

Dee Senaratne
(61-2) 9220-1408
dee.c.senaratne@jpmorgan.com

Table of Contents
Implications for TLS, SGT and HTA..... 3
Industry revenue growth..... 4
Total mobile revenue market shares (inc. equipment revenues) ..... 5
Service revenue market shares (exc. equipment revenues)..... 6
Subscriber market shares ..... 7